

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RFA) No.23 of 2019

Suresh Jain

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Nongthomba (N) Taruni Devi & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**ORDER
BEFORE**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

13.11.2019

Notice returnable by 04.12.2019

This Court by an order dated 07.11.2019 considered the petitioner's request and granted an order of interim stay in BE.

Post the matter on 4.12.2019.

JUDGE

John kom