

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RFA) No.23 of 2019

Suresh Jain

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Nongthombam Opendro Singh & 6 ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**ORDER
BEFORE**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

04.12.2019

On the request made by both the counsels, post this matter along with RFA No. 9 of 2019, MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019 and MC(RFA) No.20 of 2019 on 14.01.2020.

JUDGE

John kom