

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.9 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.19 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.20 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.22 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.23 of 2019**

**(Through video conference)**

Suresh Jain

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

31.01.2022

[1] Heard Mr.A. Rommel, learned counsel for the apellant and Mr.S.Devajit, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Since the matters are listed under the caption of "Dormant Case", post these matters on 11.04.2022.

[3] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties to their Whapsapp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**