

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 9 of 2019

With

MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019 With MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019 With
MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019 With MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019

Suresh Jain

....Appellant

- Versus -

Nongthombam Brajamani Singh & 7 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

11.04.2022

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant/applicant, seeks an adjournment on the ground that these cases were not noticed.

Mr. S. Devajit, learned counsel, appearing for some of the respondents, states that he is yet to receive a copy of MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019.

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel, undertakes to supply a copy of the same to him in a day or two.

Registry is directed to list these matters along with dormant RFA No. 1 of 2021 on 05.05.2022.

Steps shall be taken, if necessary, for effecting service of notice upon the other respondents, if they still remain un-served.

CHIEF JUSTICE