

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 9 of 2019

Suresh Jain.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019

MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019

MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019

MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019

MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020

RFA No. 1 of 2020

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

ORDER

26-05-2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant in RFA No. 9 of 2019; and Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel, appears for the appellant in RFA No. 1 of 2020.

Mr. I. Sandip, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 7 in the miscellaneous cases filed in RFA No. 9 of 2019 and for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in the miscellaneous case filed in RFA No. 1 of 2020, seeks time to file his replies. He further states that he is yet to receive a copy of MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020. Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel, undertakes to supply him a copy of the same during the course of the day.

Post on 12-07-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE