

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 9 of 2019**

Suresh Jain.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With**

**MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019**

**MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019**

**MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019**

**MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019**

**MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020**

**RFA No. 1 of 2020**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**19-01-2023**

Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel, appears for the appellant in RFA No. 9 of 2019.

As the Registry seeks more time to prepare paper books, the matters are adjourned.

Post on 22-02-2023.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**