

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No.9 of 2019

Suresh Jain

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(RFA) No.19 of 2019 With MC(RFA) No.20 of 2019

With MC(RFA) No.22 of 2019 With MC(RFA) No.23 of 2019

With MC(RFA) No.7 of 2020

With RFA No.1 of 2020

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

15.03.2023

Present Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA No.1 of 2020 and Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA No.9 of 2019.

[2] It is submitted that paper book is to be prepared in RFA No.1 of 2020.

[3] Registry is directed to do the needful.

[4] Fix on 28.04.2023.

JUDGE