

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**R.F.A. No. 9 of 2019 With  
MC (R.F.A.) No. 19 of 2019 With  
MC (R.F.A.) No. 20 of 2019 With  
MC (R.F.A.) No. 22 of 2019 With  
MC (R.F.A.) No. 23 of 2019 With  
MC (R.F.A.) No. 7 of 2020 With  
R.F.A. No. 1 of 2020**

Suresh Jain

**.... Appellant**

**-Versus-**

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh and 7 Ors.

**.... Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

07.12.2023

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the appellant requested to list the matter after vacation and undertakes to inform the date fixed to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 18.01.2024.

**JUDGE**