

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 9 of 2019 with  
MC (RFA) No. 19 of 2019 with  
MC (RFA) No. 20 of 2019 with  
MC (RFA) No. 22 of 2019 with  
MC (RFA) No. 23 of 2019 with  
MC (RFA) No. 7 of 2020 with  
RFA No. 1 of 2020**

Suresh Jain

*.... Appellant*

*- Versus -*

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh and 7 Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.05.2024

Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

On joint request made by both parties, list the matter on 21.06.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*