

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 9 of 2019 With MC (RFA) No. 19 of 2019
With MC (RFA) No. 20 of 2019 With MC (RFA) No. 22 of 2019
With MC (RFA) No. 23 of 2019 With MC (RFA) No. 7 of 2020 With
RFA No. 1 of 2020**

Suresh Jain

Appellant

Vs.

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.02.2025

Mr. Ningtamba, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No. 9 of 2019 prays for taking up these matters after 2 weeks on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No. 1 of 2020 and Mr. Rojer, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 25.03.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana