

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 9 of 2019

Suresh Jain

... *Appellant*

Vs.

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019;

MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019;

MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019;

MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019;

MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020

&

RFA No. 1 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

15-01-2026

Mr. Th. Ningtamba, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No. 9 of 2019 seeks two weeks' time to get instruction from the appellant.

Mr. S. Shamungou, learned counsel and Mr. S. Devajit, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list these cases again on 26-02-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda