

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 9 of 2019

Suresh Jain.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 Ors.

...Respondents

With

**MC(RFA) No. 1 of 2026; MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019;
MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019; MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019;
MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019; MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020;
RFA No. 1 of 2020**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

12-05-2026

Heard Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the applicant in MC(RFA) No. 1 of 2026.

The applicant is the counsel for the appellant, Shri Suresh Jain and has filed the present application for determining from being the counsel for the appellant as the applicant/counsel has lost contact with the appellant and the applicant and his colleagues are not in a position to conduct the above referred case.

Issue notice.

Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2 and Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 9.

The applicant is directed to take steps to respondent No. 1 by speed post within one week and file an affidavit of proof of service.

List this case along with the connected matters on 25-06-2026.

JUDGE